189©2010 Littelfuse, Inc.
Revised: January 29, 2010
SPA™ Silicon Protection Array Products
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.littelfuse.com for current information.
Low Voltage, Low Capacitance Diode Array for Surge Protection
SP4060 Lead-Free/Green Series
Le

Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
MSOP10 PH8 4000
Part Numbering System
Part Marking System
SP 4060 08 A T G
Silicon
Protection Array
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
A = MSOP10
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
-
PH8
Product Characteristics
Lead Plating
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Lead Coplanarity 0.0004 inches (0.102mm)
Subsitute Material Silicon
Body Material
Flammability
1.  All dimensions are in millimeters
2.  Dimensions include solder plating.
6.  Package surface matte finish VDI 11-13.
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification - MSOP-10
Millimetres Inches
Min Max Min Max
E 1.65 1.85 0.065 0.073
F 5.40 5.60 0.213 0.220
D 1.50 1.60 0.059 0.063
D1 1.50 Min 0.059 Min
P0 3.90 4.10 0.154 0.161
10P0 40.0+/- 0.20 1.574+/-0.008
W 11.90 12.10 0.469 0.476
P 7.90 8.10 0.311 0.319
A0 5.20 5.40 0.205 0.213
B0 3.20 3.40 0.126 0.134
K0 1.20 1.40 0.047 0.055
t 0.30 +/- 0.05 0.012+/- 0.002